
Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Houry Sanderson   

Date:  04/02/2025 

Dept. 53 
 

Hearings for 9:00 AM 

F24907332 Reynolds, Dyllin James Atty: Elizabeth Morgan 
In Custody   Jail ID:   
Booking Number:  2427419 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F24907332-1 
District Attorney:  24-25267 F 
Filing Agency Case Number:  2408300069 
Hearing: Jury Trial  JT  
 

Time out 4/7; 3-4-day est.   DDA: Innessa Yenokian  

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- --- 

F18900650 Vean, Lavale Shawn, JR Atty:  Miles Harris 
In Custody  Jail ID:  7070845 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F18900650-1 
District Attorney:  2018H2748   

Hearing: Jury Trial  JT  
    

  

 

General time waiver; 2-week est.    DDA: Samantha Dukes  

 

F17903924 Vean, Lavale Shawn, JR Atty: Miles Harris 
In Custody  Jail ID:  7070845 
Booking Number:  1732877 
Booking Number:  1814744 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F17903924-1 
District Attorney:  2017F13181   

Hearing: Pre Prelim  PREP  
  

 

F20906667 Vean, Lavale Shawn, JR Atty: Miles Harris 
In Custody  Jail ID:  7070845 
Booking Number:  1814744 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F20906667-1 
District Attorney:  20-25619 F   

Hearing: Pre Prelim  PREP  
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Monica Diaz        

Date: 04/02/2025 

Dept. 20 
Hearings for:  8:30 AM 
F20902689 Harris, Roger Lynn Atty: Yan Shrayberman 
In Custody   Jail ID:  1728450 
Booking Number:  2017936 
District Attorney:  20-11457 DUI 
Underlying Case Number:  F20902689-1 
Hearing: Further Jury Trial      DDA: Steven Ueltzen 

 

 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Kimberly Gaab        

Date: 04/02/2025 

Dept. 54 
Hearings for:  8:30 AM 
F22905235 Morrison, Paul Blair Atty: Anne Freitas 
In Custody   Jail ID:  0132265    
Booking Number:  2222546 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F22905235-1 
District Attorney:  22-18530 F 
Filing Agency Case Number:  22-39419 
Hearing: Further Jury Trial      DDA: Danielle Bethel  

 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. John Vogt        

Date: 04/02/2025 

Dept. 60 
Hearings for:  8:30 AM 
M19925929 Rodriguez, Paul, JR Atty: Anthony Capozzi 
Surety Bond   Jail ID:        
Court Internal Identification Number:  M19925929-1 
District Attorney:  19-15941 
 Hearing: Further Jury Trial  DDA: Aosam Saleh 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Arlan Harrell        

Date: 04/02/2025 

Dept. 62 
Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F22903051 Ferguson, Juwan Tonay Atty: Shanna Hesketh 
In Custody   Jail ID:   
Booking Number:  2217293 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F22903051-1 
District Attorney:  22-10282 F 
Filing Agency Case Number:  2204260448 
 Hearing: Further Jury Trial      DDA: Anthony Muia 

 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Jonathan Conklin        

Date: 04/02/2025 

Dept. 72 
Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F23902040 Sanchez, Rolando                             Atty: Wade Freitas 
In Custody                                                     Jail ID:  654543 
Booking Number:  2315149 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F23902040-1 
District Attorney:  23-7525 HO 
Filing Agency Case Number:  23-3130  
Hearing: Further Jury Trial             DDA: Elana Smith  

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Alvin Harrell III        

Date: 04/02/2025 

Dept. 74 
Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F24903480 Acosta Ocegueda, Humberto Atty: Samuel Bullock 
In Custody   Jail ID:  7122967 
Booking Number:  2419712 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F24903480-1 
District Attorney:  24-14180 DV 
Filing Agency Case Number:  24-5693 
 Hearing: Further Jury Trial      DDA: Jennifer Volanti  

 
 
 

 

 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Conference Room 575
Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
23CECG00847 Joseph  Yzaguirre vs. Clovis Unified School District

Mandatory Settlement Conference

Run:  4/1/2025 11:30:13 AM Page: 1 of 89 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 1
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25903511 Caal Jalal, Victor Hugo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408311263
M25903547 Cabrera Becerra, Maricruz
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409010059
M25900985 Calderon, Raymond Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Prison Cost Sheet Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-06-0973
M25903933 Callender, Harmony
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-09805
M24900868 Campbell, Arron Lyle DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  2306051084
M22904445 Cansino Ponce, Rosie ATTY:  Fernandez, David
Probation Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-3473
M25901206 Cardenas Perez, Christian Anatael ATTY:  Schubert, Reginald
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2371
M24910593 Carmona, Miguel Antonio
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-848
M25900164 Casillas, Christopher, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2409291322
M24900358 Castillo, Donald Lira DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-61703
M24905289 Cerda, Jesus, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  2402090300
M24906901 Cerda, Jesus, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  2402090121
M25903642 Clark, Robert Anthony Joseph
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1110
M25904263 Coburn, Brandon James
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503270504
M25904264 Cruz , Gilbert Rene
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1973
M24913689 CRUZLOPEZ, EUGENIO DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-53137
M24908513 De La Torre, Leticia CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2768
M24911577 Facio, Victor S DPD:  Public Defender

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-899
M25903629 Fang, Thomas
In Custody / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503110019

M24903345 Feaster, Rodale Montrey DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2311280616
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M24912909 Flores, Joseph Anthony, III DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance / 
Probation

Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  24-68187

M24915466 Flores, Joseph Anthony, III DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-83038
M24913917 Foster, Dezmon Dennis DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408161308
M25903947 Fuller, Derek
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411290530
M25903997 Fuller, Derek
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411290423
M22913548 Hakopyan, Misha
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21-74785

M25903194 Hardik, Hardik
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-79449
M24913260 Harris, Arthur DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-1679
M25904277 Hernandez Antonio, Monico
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0022
M24910140 Hernandez Rodriguez, Jose Luis ATTY:  Silva, Albert
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2405250797
M24909498 Hernandez Sanchez, Dionisio
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2282
M25904270 Hernandez, Hector C.
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404221361
M21909827 Hernandez, Maraissa Marie CIUMMO:  Cox - Ciummo, Timothy
Fugitive Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2074554
M24906630 Hernandez, Randy Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402141245
M25903986 Heron, Kevin
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408311425
M24910933 Herrera, Jazmine Elizabeth
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-79335
M23911840 Rajat, Rajat ATTY:  Johnson, Mark
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-1459
M25903195 Ramirez, Eva Michelle
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408301025
M23912770 Ramirez, Jose Alejandro ATTY:  Renge, Jon
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-1619
M24915523 Ramirez-Vargas, Margarito DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409230049
M24904375 Rangel Yanez, Aurora Leonor CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2403717

Run:  4/1/2025 11:30:13 AM Page: 3 of 89 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M23911653 REASON, DERYAN KEITHJOSEPH DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2307170002
M24907034 Rendon, Rene Alonso
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402180160
M25903214 Reyes Madrigal, Alan
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-461-024
M24908283 Reyes, Leovijilda Marin ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-435-0796
M24913001 Rios, Richard Christopher
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407140937
M25902166 Rivera, David CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412060462
M24914435 Rivera, Marvin Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408281326
M25901737 Rivera, Marvin Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411151149
M24908514 ROCHA, JOHN ANTHONY ATTY:  Moran, Amanda K
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-27041
M20924042 Rodriguez, Amber Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-42106
M24912277 Rodriguez, Amber Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403161339
M24915741 Rogers, Jennifer Melissa
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409140618
M24906281 Rojas, Vanessa Marie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-170
M24906198 Romero Barriga, Javier, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Arrest Warrant Pending / 
Probation

Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  PD 24-85

M25903749 Romero, Bryan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503080124
M24914403 Rosales, Jose Benjamin Chavez DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-1375
M25903148 Rosales, Sheila Marie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411290630
M24915637 Solis, Armando Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2410051549
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 10
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23906503 Castaneda, Joaquin David DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2308230217

F22904518 Catano, Isaac Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2205140956
F25901242 Chavez, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2502250639
M18919590 Coley, Charlene On Sok
Own Recognizance Arraignment
F25900099 Coley, Charlene On Sok CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2501060798
F24908238 Cruz, Steven CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2409180855
M24901877 Cruz-Benitez, Angelica DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2402200111
F25901846 Cruz-Benitez, Angelica CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410150061
F25901855 Feaster, Rodale Montrey DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503231355
F25901001 Felix, Miguel Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-1743
F23908365 Fernandez, Veronica Marie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing
F22907619 Fierro, Antonio, III DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2210180697

F25901670 Fierro, Antonio, III DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2503161071
F25901851 Flores, Israel Olivera DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-353
F25901169 Garcia Moreno, Enderson Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502221386
F24906226 Garcia, Christian Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2409091032

F24907964 Garcia, David Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-6271
F21904980 Garcia, Hector Manuel, JR ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2117354

F25901208 Gard, Brian Richard DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-14765

Run:  4/1/2025 11:30:13 AM Page: 5 of 89 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 10
F25901645 GarzaMeza, Jordan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-0180
F22909273 Geyer, Jarrett Wade DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  21-9631

F24905544 Gonzalez, Jonathan Moises DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-1495
M24909495 Gonzalez, Jonathan Moises DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-2208
F24903764 Gonzalez, Raymond ATTY:  Ybarra, Alaina N
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405190330
F25900174 Gravespeters, Ashton Owen DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412260048
F25901873 Guardado Hernandez, Balmore Rolando DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-638
F25900685 MARTINEZ, PAUL NONE ATTY:  Hernandez, Joshua E.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501171605
F25901443 Morales, Manuel, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2503040872

F20908993 Sandhu, Rajbir Singh ATTY:  McKneely, Michael
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  19-69089
M22909092 Santillan Lagunas, Jovan
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-35691
F25901870 Santillan Lagunas, Jovan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503220119
F25901458 Silva, Stone DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-2402
F25901217 Smith, Envy DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Preliminary Hearing

F25901693 Vang, Brian DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-19562
F25900539 Vang, Sombat None CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-04860
F23908299 Vasquez, Cecilia Laura DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2311130872
F25901166 VelascoHernandez, Paul DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502081112
F25901883 Venegas, Vincent Fidel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503250018
F25901291 Ventura, Jesse Joseph Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502130706

Run:  4/1/2025 11:30:13 AM Page: 6 of 89 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 10
F22907205 Villagrana, Jose Alfredo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2207040191

F23906709 Villagrana, Jose Alfredo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2309091141
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 11
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25900764 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F23901523 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F23902490 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F23902495 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F24907765 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F24908582 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F22904553 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F23900629 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M22905180 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M21912882 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M23910375 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M21907217 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M21906913 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F25900876 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F22903875 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F22903724 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24904971 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F20900849 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24915718 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24901510 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F20900849 Hamilton, James Allen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M21906913 Hamilton, James Allen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2122564
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 11
M21907217 Hamilton, James Allen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2120305
M21912882 Hamilton, James Allen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  21334
F22903724 Hamilton, James Allen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2204210788
F22903875 Hamilton, James Allen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2205290393
M22905180 Hamilton, James Allen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  22-13739
M23910375 Hamilton, James Allen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2305270505
M24901510 Hamilton, James Allen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-05876
M24904971 Hamilton, James Allen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2404240192
M24915718 Hamilton, James Allen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-75006
F25900876 Hamilton, James Allen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2502070039
F24906342 Hamilton, Tyriaen Tyrone CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2409140018

F25901320 Hamilton, Tyriaen Tyrone CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503011491
F24900632 Harris, Kimberly DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401210287
F24902790 Harris, Kory DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-4221
F24906255 Harris, Kory DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408150770
M24910706 Harris, Kory DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407021271
F23903696 Henson, David Daniel WHEEL:  Linden, Lindahl-Wheel
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2304290498
F23903696 Henson, Jacob Lyn ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2304290498
F23903696 Henson, Tony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2304290498
F25900762 Hernandezacevedo, Rodrigo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502020057
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 11
F24906948 Herrera, Johnny Ruben
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-4835
F25900735 Herrera, Johnny Ruben
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1179
F24908026 Himanshu, Fnu ATTY:  Revvill, Jack
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-76476
F23903699 House, Javance ATTY:  Green, Eric
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2305171545
M23906334 House, Javance ATTY:  Green, Eric
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2306050544
F23906376 Huddleston, Jarrett S DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21-9028
F24906700 Huerta, Ivan DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408040653
F21901853 Jacobsen, Michael Neil WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2014394
F22900079 Jacobsen, Michael Neil WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2113239
M22903966 Jacobsen, Michael Neil WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2205010665
M23909859 Jacobsen, Michael Neil WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2308150168
M24904401 Jacobsen, Michael Neil WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-4484
F24901320 Jiminez, Gabriel Andrew ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2402201182
F25901642 Johnson, Derick
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411060479
F22904553 Jones, Jennifer Maxine ATTY:  Morgan, Elizabeth M
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  21-8614
F23900629 Jones, Jennifer Maxine ATTY:  Morgan, Elizabeth M
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  22-435-165
F23901523 Jones, Jennifer Maxine ATTY:  Morgan, Elizabeth M
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  22-4348
F23902490 Jones, Jennifer Maxine ATTY:  Morgan, Elizabeth M
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-933
F23902495 Jones, Jennifer Maxine ATTY:  Morgan, Elizabeth M
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2211210570
F24907765 Jones, Jennifer Maxine DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-0013027
F24908582 Jones, Jennifer Maxine DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-14500
F25901986 Jones, Rebecca Renae
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-557
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 11
F25901285 Jordan, Malik Jaheem ATTY:  Broughton, Mark A.
In Custody Arraignment
F25901285 Joyce, Makhy ATTY:  Harris, Miles
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412111052
F21904036 Kirsh, Jhavonte Marquis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2126865

R24900112-1 Kirsh, Jhavonte Marquis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24908416 Kirsh, Jhavonte Marquis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412180431
M25901476 Navarro, Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502020629
F25900764 Navarro, Jesus CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2501290725
F23908281 Neal, Ryan Barry DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2310160316

F24904334 Nunez, Edgar Ansemo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  24-2637
M23913176 Nunez, Jacob Andrew CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2307010101

M24908428 Nunez, Jacob Andrew CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404200990

M24912527 Nunez, Jacob Andrew CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2410180583

F24900346 Nunez, Sergio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-882
M24904688 Nunez, Sergio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2312270856
F24904241 Nunez, Sergio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-6992
M24908142 Nunez, Sergio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2403220168
M24912580 Nunez, Sergio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0815
F23907345 Pitts, Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-11684
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 11
F25901285 Pitts, Michael WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody Arraignment
F23907764 Walker, Harold DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310210415
F23906354 Walker, Megan Shantae DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2308150051

M23915468 Walker, Megan Shantae DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-2071
R15900315-2B Weith, Adam Dimitri
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F22904153 White, Fantasia DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-7093

F25901716 White, Thomas John
Prison Cost Sheet Arraignment Filing Agency #:  73712
R23900117-3 Williams, Najee Harvey CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24902132 Williams, Najee Harvey CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401060739
M25900466 Williams, Najee Harvey CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2181
F25900961 Williams, Najee Harvey DPD:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502070649
F24907803 Wisdom, Jason Allen DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410310306
F25900455 Wright, Elijah Jamar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2501161354
F25900459 Wright, Elijah Jamar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2412061001
F25901080 Wright, Elijah Jamar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2595000405
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 12
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M18916695 Anguiano, Vicente, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial
M18922383 Anguiano, Vicente, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing
M18928685 Anguiano, Vicente, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial
M19924993 Anguiano, Vicente, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial
M20922872 Anguiano, Vicente, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  20-36503
M21914967 Anguiano, Vicente, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2153385
M22901150 Anguiano, Vicente, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2157497
M25900402 Anguiano, Vicente, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-00154
M24914749 Baltazar, Juan Francisco DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-495-0293
M24910512 Banuelos, Mark Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2406140737
M25904104 Belmonte, David Edward
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-1846
M25903988 Benavides, Margarito Terrazas

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2158
M24904727 Benavides, Margarito Terrezas DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1281
M25904253 Benjamin, Antwone
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503271112
M25903891 Bickett, Jennifer Marie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412030450
M25902184 Biechler, Susan Emily
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411230728
M08100148 Bjorkman, Seth David
Citation Arraignment
M22913132 Blevins, Jennifer Catalano ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Own Recognizance Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  22-54365
M25904136 Boden, Kimberly AnnMarie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412030490
M24913386 Brannum, James DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2407131371
M22909408 Brown, Cory Antwain DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2206240802
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Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M25904164 Brown, Cory Antwain
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411280625
M24907897 Brown, Herbert Andre DPD:  Public Defender
Prison Cost Sheet Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-07-0815
M24914190 Bustos Espino, Pablo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2883
M24912425 Byrd, Evan Ryan DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-1624
M24911775 Garcia, Brittany Desiree DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2403061585
F24904462 Garcia, Cristobal Cervantes ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2406071292
M24907491 Garibay, Bernadette CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24022810317
M25901111 Gazgagazga, Romelito DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2410250027
M24903983 Gerges, Saadaadelriad DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2312120961
M25903967 Gibbins, Tammi Renee
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411290662
M24906020 GILL, VISHAL DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402271283
M25903693 Gomez, Jesse Fierro, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411290317
M25904148 Gomez, Pool
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408301338
M16915423 Gomez, Yesenia DPD:  Public Defender
ER-COVID / Own 
Recognizance

Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

M20913491 Gomez, Yesenia DPD:  Public Defender
ER-COVID / Own 
Recognizance

Pre-Trial

M25902827 Gonzales, James Christopher
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-13334
M25902888 Gonzales, James Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-4305
M25902942 Gonzales, James Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-13320
M25902626 Gonzales, Michael Ray DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411240169
M24907757 Gonzalez, Hector DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-7340
M24908363 Gonzalez, Manuel Anthony, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-1242
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Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M25903775 Gonzalez, Zaesean
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-20170
M24906444 Gray, Lawrence DPD:  Public Defender
Prison Cost Sheet Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-08-0990
M22908345 Grewal, Aman Preet Singh ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2205051385
M24905739 Guillen, Corina Veronica DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-401-251
M23911232 Gutierrez, Anthony Isaiah DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:   2306151034
M25904027 Gutierrez, Jesse J
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412020453
M24909781 Ibarra, Carlos Garcia DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-1005
M25904163 Iem, Rathana
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408311276
M25904094 JACKSON, ALYSSA RENEE
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-75882
M24906711 Jacobo, Jose Santos DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  24-0506
M24913229 Jacuinde, James Ferman DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-1706
M24909458 JOSEPH GONZALEZ, MICHAEL ANTHONY DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Conference Filing Agency #:  2405041084
M25904238 Kim, Angela Jeri
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0190
M25903693 Liles, Olivia
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411290317
M25903693 PICAZO, JUSTICE MARIE
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411290317
M25903693 Porche, Lindsey Adam
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411290317
M25903891 Shaffer, Ronnie Dwayne
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412030450
M25903754 Torres, Manuel Pulido DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-02190
M25903787 Torres, Manuel Pulido DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-00678
M24911300 Valdez, Isaac Jonathan DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  24-6385
M22905084 Valle, Roel CA:  Fortune, Patrick L
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-1943
M24901457 Valle, Roel ATTY:  Fortune, Patrick L
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-425
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Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M25904028 Valle, Roel

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0608
M22911871 Vang, Jerry DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-10551
M22912869 Vang, Jerry DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2209221193
M24909326 Vang, Peng DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-19974
M25901790 Vanhulstyn, Armand DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2502061324
M20922405 Vasquez, Tovias Marciano DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  H19-3764
M24914268 Vasquez, Tovias Marciano DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Conference Filing Agency #:  24-13431
M24909851 Velasquez, Andrew Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1053

M13926450 Ventura, Juan Benjamin Rio DPD:  Public Defender
Citation / Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
M16920727 Ventura, Juan Benjamin Rio DPD:  Public Defender
Citation / Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
M24900205 Ventura, Juan Benjamin Rio DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-3876
M24913410 Ventura, Juan Benjamin Rio DPD:  Public Defender
Citation / Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2460
M24914101 Ventura, Juan Benjamin Rio DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-3928
M25904247 Verduzco Martinez, Adrian
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408300682
M25904269 Verduzco Martinez, Adrian

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-78955
M22905676 Villagran, Juan Guillermo DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  21-1593
M24915061 Villagran, Juan Guillermo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  F214-412-24
M24912345 Villanueva, Naomi DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2310290593
M24913703 VILLEGAS, JOSEFINE MARIE
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408200568
M23912906 Virgon, Jorge Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-4060
M24910769 Viveros, Joel

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-0952
M25904261 Vue, Keanu Sheelong
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411290843
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Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M25902572 WARD, JEFFREY DEANE
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2436
M25903557 Williams, Carlton Draccarrio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503150440
M25901807 Willis, Richie Eugene DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410140451
M23913634 Wilson, Jennifer Brianna DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-52287
M24915490 Wilson, Willie, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  24-435-1899
M25900026 Wooten, Evan Alexander
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-7128
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 13
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25902214 Butler, Timothy Paul CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  2410261291
M25904165 Calvero , Jennifer  Lynn
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0636
M23915239 Davis, Phillip Michael ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2309111216
M20923600 Escobedo, Brijido
Appearance Letter / Citation Arraignment
M25902932 Eseberre Vazquez, Daniel Antonio

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1077
M25903669 Estrada, Matthew K
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411290537
M25902456 EstradaSegura, Ivan ATTY:  Hastrup, John
Citation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2163
M24910233 Jopez, Frank J DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-37158
M25904275 Labor, Susan
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411290561
M25903560 Lewis, Brittney Denise DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2404010586
M25904272 Llamasgarcia, Jesus
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408311472
M19926732 London, Aaron Marshall CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
In Custody Pre-Trial
M19927294 London, Aaron Marshall CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
In Custody Pre-Trial
M19928927 London, Aaron Marshall CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
In Custody Pre-Trial
M24901194 London, Aaron Marshall DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2310040850
M23914328 Lopez Esteban, Baltazar Rafael DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-495-232
M25902674 Lopez, Anthony Jonathan
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411010062
M24913685 Lopez, Argenis Arnulfo DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2408210077
M24907830 Lopez, Jose Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2403050038
M24915040 Lopez, Manuel Louis DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408221036
M25903628 Lua, Luis Alberto
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1809
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Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 13
M24915530 Luevano , Rito  D DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2410011036
M24903637 Madden, Ciara Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-78447
M21903658 Mosley, Julian ATTY:  Little, Kevin G.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  214831
M23903971 Mosley, Julian ATTY:  Little, Kevin G.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2204060486
M23913139 Mosley, Julian ATTY:  Little, Kevin G.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2309270758
M15929761 Nahal, Manjiy Singh
Fugitive Arraignment
M25902859 Navarro, Sonia
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25C1V00692
M24913800 Nazaroff, John CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411060492
M25903532 Netzley, Angela Michele
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412030630
M24909932 Ochoabawaan, Candy Natalie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2312240654
M24907231 Olayo Mata, Asael DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  24-723
M24907900 Ontiveros, Martin ATTY:  Hammerschmidt, Jeffery
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  24-1534
M25903513 Ortiz, Elijah Lino
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411290255
M19918467 Paredes, Vincent Zakarie DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
M24912554 Paredes, Vincent Zakarie
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-1442
M13926667 Parker, Tanish Joy ATTY:  Luton, Samuel A
Fugitive Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
M25903656 Paso Rivera, Daniel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412040082
M25904029 Paso Rivera, Daniel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2024
M24907649 Pearson, Samuel David ATTY:  Moore, Kojo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-22560
M23905776 Peralez, Joel ATTY:  Smith, Steven D
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2303060977
M24911668 Perez, Eric C
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-53753
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Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 13
M25903664 Perez, Melissa
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408301647
M10400089 Perez, Rosa Isela ATTY:  Esquivel - Ciummo, Richard

General Motion-Post
M24911272 Petatan, Manuel Eduardo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409121164
M25904172 Pettigrew, Brayden Lamar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503171161
M25903647 Pistoresi, Emilio Robert
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408291477
M24910433 Porter, Kaysha CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405140811
M23905077 Pothier, Krystal L ATTY:  Little, Kevin G.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2302210317
M24903328 Pothier, Krystal L ATTY:  Little, Kevin G.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2311220262
M24910252 Quinonez, Angel Adon CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-794
M23915508 Sanchez, Dennis Alfonso DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  23-1162
M21913332 Sanders, Sarah Barbie DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2140074

M25904042 Sanders, Sarah Barbie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408310108
M24909502 Santellano, Joseph Robert DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  2405221060
M25902764 Schafer, Michael
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411260319
M22910080 Scott, Shawn Michael
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-40697
M25900620 Scott, Shawn Michael
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-76876
M24910475 Sifuentes, Jeremy Jacob DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2407010338
M24911899 Singh, Gurwinder ATTY:  Fox, Gregory W.
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2407101739
M24915706 Soria, Armando Everardo DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  24-435-2091
M25902962 Stokes, Kendrick D
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412091152
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Department:     Department 13
M25903978 Sua, Samuel Jose
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408301635
M25903645 Urban, Monique Marci
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411291203
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Department:     Department 2
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25903832 Alcontar, Samuel Raul DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-3015
M25903689 Alexander, Reginald Craig
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411291230
M25902127 Almanzar, Christopher Rene DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2410240452
M24912325 ALONZO, CRYSTAL PAULA DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-38302
M25900309 ALONZO, CRYSTAL PAULA DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-65156
M24913930 ALVARADO, AMANDA RENEE DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407271306
M24910282 Alvarado, Gavino
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406060383
M24915730 Ambriz, Ivan DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1058
M25901077 Ambriz, Ivan DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1386
M24902305 Aniezue, Pius Jideofor ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2311241105
M23912920 Arce Rodriguez, Manuel Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-495-0209
M25901035 Arredondo, Mario Alfredo ATTY:  Aed, Michael J
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-0498
M25901720 Arrequin, Jose
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409010003
M24913922 Arteaga, Rita DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2407300397
M25901631 Austin, Willie Howard DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Conference Filing Agency #:  24-1125
M20913327 Ayala, Roberto DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M21907354 Ayala, Roberto DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20648
M25901634 Ayala, Roberto DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410221101
M24914848 Chavez, Isaias ATTY:  Schubert, Reginald
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409151138
M24914848 Davisson, Jason Warren ATTY:  Schubert, Reginald
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409151138
M20919277 Delmonte, Servando DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  20-6872
M20920157 Delmonte, Servando DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
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Judge:     Santos, Virna L
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 2
M21902516 Delmonte, Servando DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  207208
M22912346 Delmonte, Servando DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2208140407
M25904262 Diaz Cirilo, Jacobo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503271362
M25904014 Dilbeck, Casey Scott
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408310014
M24913411 Donabedian, Amber DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-11339
M25901337 Madrid Ochoa, Jesus David ATTY:  Espindola, Jacobo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2357
M23910169 Malagon, Eddie, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-30282
M24915314 MARAVILLABAUTISTA, MIGUEL, JR ATTY:  Schubert, Reginald
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409150101
M25904267 Marquez, Daniel Alvarado
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503270722
M24905453 Martinez, Donald Steven
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401050878
M25901924 Martinez, Malachi Andrew ATTY:  Kapetan, Peter N.
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  245-435-0223
M25900962 Martinez, Vanessa Alexandra DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1757
M24910458 MartinezAmaro, Jose ATTY:  Schubert, Reginald
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-6887
M24913963 Mccord, Dakota Caroline ATTY:  Vecchiarelli, Sally
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408040142
M25903503 McCoy, Anastasia Ayanna
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411290868
M25903679 Mcfalls, Adrian Christopher
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408311307
M25902882 McFarland, Marcus Lamont CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-405

M25903444 Melendez, Divine
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411300913
M20915025 Melendez, Raymond Cordova DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
M20922028 Melendez, Raymond Cordova DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  20-35179
M25900675 Melendez, Raymond Cordova DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501170347
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Judge:     Santos, Virna L
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 2
M24903500 Menchaca, Alvaro ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-2850
M24905011 Menchaca, Alvaro ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0212
M24907530 Menchaca, Alvaro ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1073
M24901896 Mendez, Saul DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2402190957
M25903550 Mendoza, Christian
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1872
M25903681 Mendoza, Christian
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1872
M25901372 Merrill, Kayla Lorraine
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-65029
M25903453 Molano, Leticia Monica
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411290472
M23915031 Monson, Charles DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2308200217
M25904150 Montelongo, Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503270041
M25903488 Montgomery, Allen
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408291542
M24912570 Moore , Aaron  Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-66452
M24912647 Moore , Aaron  Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-47147
M24913121 Moore, Marquis Devonne DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-1634
M25903482 MORA, DALIA ISELA
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411300901
M25903468 Morales, Israel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409010088
M24911479 Morris, Jordan Bervil ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2406191564
M22912654 Munoz, Mario Steve
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2208230243
M23911023 Quinonez Torres, Raymond Jose ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2309081347
M25903444 Quinteros, Avaughn
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411300913
M24907784 Rosales, Luis ATTY:  Fox, Gregory W.
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-22866
M25900739 Tavaresgomez, Luz Gabriel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407191153
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Judge:     Santos, Virna L
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 2
M25903974 TELLEZ, CHRISTIAN LUCIANO
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0191
M25904041 Thom, Shannon Brooke
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412030419
M24915773 Thomason, Serena Billie Jean DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409261062
M24915842 Thomason, Serena Billie Jean DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410210050
M25900544 THOMPSON, JOSHUA CURTIS DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2410121293
M23908425 Torres, Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2303290048
M16911756 Torres, David Joseph, JR
Citation Arraignment
M17919302 Torres, David Joseph, JR
Citation Arraignment
M24911338 Torres, Nicolas DPD:  Public Defender
Probation / Surety Bond Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-435-1406

M25903026 Torres, Nicolas DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Conference Filing Agency #:  2411291251
M24910024 Torres, Priscilla Alexis CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-6463
M24905646 Tovar, Arturo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-10314
M25902739 Zelaya Ferrufino, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411211689
M25902755 Zelaya Ferrufino, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412080149
M24915554 Zuniga, Arturo ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409280094

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
M25901996 Yniquez, Rosemary ATTY:  Caprioglio, Paul
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411081678
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Lor, Pahoua
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 201
Time:  8:15 AM -----------------------
23CEFL05212 Erik Luna vs Minerva Mariscal

Initial OSC/Motion
25CEFL00704 Janet Fernandez vs Mario Soliz

Initial OSC/Motion
23CEFL05709 Oscar Gallardo vs Georgina Gallardo

Modification OSC/Motion

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL04754 Cheyenne Huerta vs Rory Huerta

Review
21CEFL03800 Naga Palakodety vs Harish Balijepalli (Lead)

OSC - Temporary Orders
24CEFL05712 Shannon Taylor vs Robert Taylor

Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  1:15 PM -----------------------
14CEFL03109 Barigye K McCoy vs Tasha Chatman-McCoy

Return Readiness- Tier I
11CEFL07101 Lauren Rachel Wilson vs Keith Edward Wilson Jr

Return Readiness- Tier III
24CEFL06202 Sujey Trujillo vs Adolph Jurado

Return Readiness- Tier I
24CEFL06208 Werner Lopez Lopez vs Melissa Salazar

Return Readiness- Tier I
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 202
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL04511 Albert  Sevilla vs Sandra Sevilla

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL02016 Althea Escamilla-Sanchez vs Elias Sanchez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL02069 Azucena Morales vs Roberto Morales Medina

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL04483 Ban Proun vs Nary Ling

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL04502 Brionna Whitworth vs Michael Whitworth

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL01978 Candi Flores vs Rafael Flores, JR

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03635 Carmen Bravo vs Jesus Romo Calamateo

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL06074 Cristal Galvan vs Marcos Galvan, III

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL01999 Cynthia Mora vs Jose Mora Guzman

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03694 Darlene Blair vs Richard Blair

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL01976 Dominique Coley vs Michael Maxwell

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL04486 Erika Sanchez vs Esteban Cisneros Espindola

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL02038 Ernestine Ceja vs Charles Sinclair

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03528 Janet Fernandez vs Jason Calomiris

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03125 Jason Moore vs Dillon Moore

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL04482 Jessica Ramirez vs Jose Alvarez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL02058 Juanita Jenkins vs Timothy  Jenkins

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL02057 Karanvir Singh vs Tinjinder Gill

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL01986 Marcellina Benitez vs Orlando Benitez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL04415 Maria Lara Carrillo vs Joseph Molina Rojas

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL04508 Melody Hernandez vs Emilio Hernandez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL04512 Michael Hernandez vs Melissa Hernandez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 202
15CEFL00031 Michelle Martynuik vs Andrew Gentry

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL04245 Neng Moua vs Mailia Thor

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03529 Ramon Benjamin vs Corina Benjamin

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL02055 Ronald Rinker vs Maria Rinker

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL01985 Rudy Siller, III vs Melissa Bittner-Siller

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL02062 Victor Crespo vs Martha Gomez Lopez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03526 Victoria Cruz vs Eli Sierra

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL04504 Victoria Lopez vs Daniel Lopez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL06174 Yolanda Stone vs John Stone

2 Family - Centered Status Conference

Time:  9:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL04513 Alan Espinoza Higuera vs Angelica Urutia Rosel

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL06195 Brian McKay vs Elsa McKay (Lead)

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL02515 Cesar Carrasco Soriano vs Maricela  Carrasco 

Buceta
2 Family - Centered Status Conference

24CEFL02080 Christopher Renteria Lopez vs Jolene Arellano
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

23CEFL06081 Cynthia Bougoukalos vs Arthur Ramos
2 Family - Centered Status Conference

24CEFL04541 Dana Gutierrez vs Cristobal Gutierrez
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

24CEFL02035 Daniel Valdiva vs Rubi Valdiva
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

23CEFL06212 Elyssa Nieto vs Jonathan Martinez
2 Family - Centered Status Conference

24CEFL02074 Evan Meda vs Alexia  Cedillo
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

24CEFL02082 Jan Pablo Lopez Alvarez vs Krishna Jacuinde
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

24CEFL04546 Jesus     Hurtado  vs Leah  Lustado Adona
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

22CEFL04345 Julie McLauchlin vs Jon Wu
2 Family - Centered Status Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 202
24CEFL02025 Kian Kaveh vs Solmaz Kia

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL02065 Lahsoon Alhasani vs Fatima Alkadi

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL06247 Michael Pelley vs Amanda Pelley

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL02066 Miriam Williams vs Kenneth Williams, JR LEAD

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
18CEFL05860 Robin Lion vs Bruce Lion

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL05305 Shannon Alcorn vs Mitchell Alcorn

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL02095 Sonya Osborne-Montez vs Felipe Montez, JR

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
17CEFL05205 Steven Salinas vs Ashley Salinas

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL04542 Steven Woskoski vs Karin Woskoski

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL02024 Vicky Torres vs Misael Ayala

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL04540 William Mittie vs Syble Defehr

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
21CEFL02818 Yishake Mekonnen vs Bethelehem Assefa

2 Family - Centered Status Conference

Time:  10:30 AM -----------------------
20CEFL02690 CONFIDENTIAL

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL01292 CONFIDENTIAL

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL01316 CONFIDENTIAL

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL01375 CONFIDENTIAL

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL01391 CONFIDENTIAL

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL04985 CONFIDENTIAL

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL04515 David McFarland vs Betsy McFarland

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL01317 Esaul Valdivia, JR vs Sabrina Artache

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL02250 Jessica Inzunza vs Julio Magana

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL02013 Lustina Chappell vs Carvelle Eason

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
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Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 202
22CEFL01296 Marcelino Mendoza, JR vs Carina Mendoza Silva

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL01997 Ricardo Zaragoza Gomez vs Ana Jurado Vasquez

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
20CEFL03299 Robert Fisher vs Melissa Fisher

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL01315 Robert Garcia vs Vannessa Garcia

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL02296 Ronald Hernandez vs Nycole Hernandez

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL01385 Shaun Apperson vs Jayme Apperson

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL01381 Sherry Guadarrama vs Vincent Guadarrama

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL01998 Venescha Plascencia vs Brandon Plascencia

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL01369 Yesenia Gaona Flores vs Dagoberto Martinez 

Vazquez
2 Family - Centered Status Conference

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
22CEFL00296 Brent Smittcamp vs Lisa Smittcamp

Dismissal Hearing
21CEFL05158 Roberta Bynum vs Lee Bynum, JR 

Dismissal Hearing

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
22CEFL00167 Christopher Rose vs Pila Rose

Contested Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Vasquez, Mary
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 203
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL00824 Georgina Fuller vs Vina Ford

Reissuance of OSC
25CEFL01226 Vernisha Stafford vs Ernest Dean

TRO Order to Show Cause
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Munoz, David
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 204
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
16CEFL00542 Andrea Flores vs Roman Hernandez

Return Readiness- Tier I
18CEFL03743 Arcides Tovar vs Jackie Esquibel Gallegos Tovar

Return Readiness- Tier I
22CEFL03036 Geoffrey Pyle vs Tori Anderson

Return Readiness- Tier I
24CEFL05834 Nathan Trevino vs Sharon Trevino

Return Readiness- Tier I
17CEFL03341 Yngride Estrada vs Moath Ibrahim (Lead)

Return Readiness

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
16CEFL04336 Sereda Crippen vs Brandon Crippen

Return Readiness- Tier I

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
11CEFL00039 Edgar Bezada vs Nancy Yadira Nava Garcia

Contested Hearing
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Judge:     Arax, Brian M
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 21
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
18CEJ300070-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
19CEJ300233-6 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
23CEJ300099-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Mediation For Exit Orders
23CEJ300099-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Mediation For Exit Orders
19CEJ300187-1P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
20CEJ300260-1P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
24CEJ300030-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 12 months
24CEJ300047-1 CONFIDENTIAL

W&I 366.26 Hearing
23CEJ300059-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Family Maintenance Review
24CEJ300129-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 6 months
24CEJ300145-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
24CEJ300145-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
24CEJ300145-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
24CEJ300183-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
24CEJ300183-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
24CEJ300183-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
24CEJ300183-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
24CEJ300199-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
24CEJ300199-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
24CEJ300199-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
24CEJ300199-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
16CEJ300287-7 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
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Judge:     Arax, Brian M
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 21
25CEJ300023-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
25CEJ300030-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Amended Petition
25CEJ300030-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Amended Petition
25CEJ300030-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Amended Petition
25CEJ300030-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Amended Petition
25CEJ300030-5 CONFIDENTIAL

Amended Petition
25CEJ300030-6 CONFIDENTIAL

Amended Petition
25CEJ300030-7 CONFIDENTIAL

Amended Petition
25CEJ300030-8 CONFIDENTIAL

Amended Petition
25CEJ300030-9 CONFIDENTIAL

Amended Petition
25CEJ300030-10 CONFIDENTIAL

Amended Petition
25CEJ300030-11 CONFIDENTIAL

Amended Petition
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Judge:     Dolas, Mary D
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 22
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
18CEJ300184-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
18CEJ300228-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Adoption
18CEJ300328-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
19CEJ300202-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Adoption
22CEJ300204-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Appeal - Review Remittitur
22CEJ300274-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
22CEJ300274-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
22CEJ300274-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
22CEJ300274-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
14CEJ300124-1P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
24CEJ300153-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference - Jurisdiction
25CEJ300034-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
25CEJ300034-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
25CEJ300052-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Detention
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Nystrom-Geist, Kimberly
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 23
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
21CEJ300271-1 CONFIDENTIAL

388 Modification of Juvenile Court Judgments and 
Orders

21CEJ300271-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Contested W&I 366.26 Hearing

24CEJ300045-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status - 12 months

24CEJ300118-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status - 6 months

24CEJ300118-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status

24CEJ300118-3 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status

24CEJ300118-4 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status

24CEJ300118-5 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status

25CEJ300005-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Contested Jurisdiction/Disposition
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 30
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24906314 Flores, Victor Aaron Daniel ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-10602
F24905470 Flores, Victor Aaron Daniel ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim
CF97911672 Franco, Luis ATTY:  Gonzales-Sorlie, Marina

General Motion-Post Filing Agency #:  9773306
F25900675 Guery, Aaron Kelvin WHEEL:  Alvarez - Wheel, Leah
In Custody Motion - Joinder Filing Agency #:  2501260239
F25901699 Johnson, James William WHEEL:  Linden, Lindahl-Wheel
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-20014
F24907050 Lopez, Estella Valia DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-3790
F22905249 MagadanTorres, Roberto Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-1405
M22904393 MagadanTorres, Roberto Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-120
F21908484 Mancia, Amicho Jerel ATTY:  Moran, Amanda K
Surety Bond Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2033311
F22903500 Mancia, Amicho Jerel ATTY:  Moran, Amanda K
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21-13444
F25900566 Mancia, Amicho Jerel ATTY:  Moran, Amanda K
In Custody Motion - Joinder Filing Agency #:  2501260239
F25900566 Mancia, Antwoine Francisco ATTY:  Hastrup, John
In Custody Motion - Bail - Post Filing Agency #:  2501260239
M24913492 Marks, David Patrick CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402071321
F25900465 Marks, David Patrick DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501100444
M19921531 McCombs, Waymon Duice DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
F20900424 McCombs, Waymon Duice DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference
F22901185 McCombs, Waymon Duice DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-883
F23901959 McCray, Kimberly DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  B959749
M23911458 McCray, Kimberly DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2305260231
F25901180 Medellin, Dean I. DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502230368
F23908684 Medford, Joshua Christopher WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-13744
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Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 30
R23900283-1 Medford, Joshua Christopher WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Sentencing Hearing
F24900943 Medford, Joshua Christopher WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  F127-412-24
F25900759 Medford, Joshua Christopher WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-1141
F23906347 Medina Calvario, Jorge A ATTY:  Kinder, Janay
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  1B0NQ47
F23906347 Medina, Alicia ATTY:  Moran, Amanda K
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  1B0NQ47
F25901699 Medina, Nathan ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-20014
R25900067-1 Medina, Nathan ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25900637 MendivilParra, Hernan Isair ATTY:  Shapiro, David J
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2
F25900795 Mendoza, Korina DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501290724
F23907127 Messick, Matthew Garrett CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-11296

F24902127 Messick, Matthew Garrett CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  2403070128

F24905135 Messick, Matthew Garrett CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-401-0627
F25901650 Miramontes, Mario DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-401-0166
R19900342-1C Miramontes, Mario DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M21905652 Mireles, Genesis Juliet CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  21435560

M23914096 Mireles, Genesis Juliet CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-1053
F24901870 Mireles, Genesis Juliet CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2940
F23908028 Mouavangsou, Sebastian Zongkai DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-12355
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Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 30
F23901645 Muniz, Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  23-2564
F23903801 Orozco, Salvador, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  BI-HI2023-18
M18925353 Perez, Edgar ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Sentencing
F19901004 Perez, Edgar ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing
F22903346 Perez, Edgar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2204230041

F22908893 Perez, Edgar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2212151032
F24905135 Pickens, Brian ATTY:  Rios, Serita
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-401-0627
CF96553741 Reyes, Jose Mendez DPD:  Public Defender

General Motion-Post Filing Agency #:  95-110790
M19918254 Taylor, Napoleon CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Arraignment
F19902236 Taylor, Napoleon CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim
F25900201 Thomason, Arthur Gideon Nicholas CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410150964
F24900029 Trevino, Caleb Matthew ATTY:  Renge, Jon
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2311160515
F24904863 Trevino, Caleb Matthew ATTY:  Renge, J
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312060580
F23900825 Vallejo, Luis Alberto ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
ER-COVID / Probation General Motion-Post Filing Agency #:  2211220938
M22910623 Vasquez, Ronnie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2207221286
M22912668 Vasquez, Ronnie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2208211172
M23904155 Vasquez, Ronnie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2301170777
F24905470 Vasquez, Ronnie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408030757
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Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 30
F22904269 Villa, Yvette DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  22435362
F25900098 Villegas, Felimon, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-73929
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Judge:     Green, Gary
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 301
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
18CEFS01784 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs AGUSTINO 

HERNANDEZ-ORTIZ
Settlement Conference - Contempt

01CEFS01394 County of Fresno vs Andre Lionel Laws
Stay

08CEFS01116 County of Fresno vs Cesar E Duenas Robles
Stay

16CEFS02875 County of Fresno vs Cesar E Duenas Robles
Stay

13CEFS02976 County of Fresno vs Chanvebol Dung
Failure to Appear

18CEFS00176 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs CUAUHTEMOC 
MARMOLEJO
Settlement Conference - Contempt

0449854 County of Fresno vs Ernest Charles Sandoval
Stay

10CEFS03504 County of Fresno vs Gonzalo Jaimes
Stay

09CEFS00574 County of Fresno vs Joel E Viveros
FTA Stay of Execution

21CEFS02456 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs MAMAZIRI TOMAL
FTA/OSC Contempt NIC

10CEFS02148 County of Fresno vs Nathan Alfaro
Stay

12CEFS04003 County of Fresno vs. Jessie Cervantez
Stay

18CEFS03390 County of San Bernadino vs Juan Martinez
FTA Settlement Conference NIC

19CEFS00914 DISMISSED-COUNTY OF FRESNO vs DJAY SMITH
General Motion

09CEFL00626 Hortencia M Duenas vs Cesar E Duenas Robles
Stay

24CEFL04956 Robert Cortez vs Marisela Vasquez
Motion Child Support

Time:  10:30 AM -----------------------
18CEFS00176 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs CUAUHTEMOC 

MARMOLEJO
Contempt Trial
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 302
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
18CEFL06739 CONFIDENTIAL

Motion Modify Child Support
23CEFS01485 County of Fresno vs Andrew Westcott

Motion Modify Child Support
13CEFS04239 County of Fresno vs Cameron Deandre Pleasant

Motion Modify Child Support
18CEFS01639 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs CARLITOS 

CASTELLANOS
Motion - Determine Arrears

23CEFS02757 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs CHRISTOPHER DUDLEY
Motion Modify Child Support

19CEFS02669 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs DAVID VALDOVINOS
Motion Modify Child Support

14CEFS03225 County of Fresno vs Dennis Lee Neal II
Motion Modify Child Support

25CEFS00279 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs FRANCISCO QUIRINO
Motion - Health Care

24CEFS00539 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs GEORGE ROSARIO, JR 
Motion Modify Child Support

20CEFS01471 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JACOB LOPEZ
Notice and Motion to Cancel (set aside) Support 
Order

20CEFS02789 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JOSIAH SCHWEER
Motion Modify Child Support

22CEFL02297 Jared Segler vs Atalina Carter-Segler
Motion Modify Child Support

20CEFL01245 Kathleen Lansing vs Darvas Lansing
Motion Modify Child Support

23CEFL05529 Maura Sanchez vs Benjamin Salcedo - LEAD
Motion Modify Child Support
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Judge:     Dalesandro, Samuel
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 303
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL05052 Assaf Ruiz Rios vs Jessica Ruiz

Return Readiness
24CEFL05751 Christopher Bussey vs Jaclyn Raley

Return Readiness
12CEFL06849 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier III
19CEFL04957 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier III
22CEFS02565 County of Fresno vs Davion Funderburk

Return Readiness- Tier III
18CEFL06053 Danny Armenta vs Veronica Armenta

Return Readiness
24CEFL05558 German  Alfaro  vs Maria Esperanza Ramirez 

Return Readiness
24CEFL03656 Vito Albarran vs Teresa Hernandez - LEAD

Return Readiness

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL06263 Alejandra Escobar vs Fernel Ramirez Morales

Firearm Relinquishment Hearing
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Allen-Hill, Glenda
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 304
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
17CEFL02904 Noelle Wulf vs Jovan Franklin

Contested Hearing

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
13CEFL04166 Luiz M Segura vs Cristina Vargas

Contested Hearing

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
23CEFL00378 Maria Valencia vs Angel Valencia

Contested Hearing
20CEFL04993 Zahra Mohamed vs Ali Aamir

Trial Confirmation
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 31
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F22905426 Braden, Kathleen Kitty DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Case Status Hearing

F23904164 Davis, Jeffery ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-5169
F20902663 De La Pena, Spencer Aaron ATTY:  Bird, Kathy A.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim
F24907837 Delacruz, Timothy Nathaniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2411190175
F24905033 Delarosa, Joseph Ezekiel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405240431
F24905255 Delarosa, Joseph Ezekiel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407240682
M21914015 Deleon, Ernesto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2142771
F25901834 Deleon, Ernesto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503201444
F24906154 Diaz, Kristopher Felix ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-10209
F25900929 Draper, Leland N CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2412130629
F19903649 Duarte, Martina Marty WHEEL:  Linden, Lindahl-Wheel
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F21909685 Duarte, Martina Marty CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  1930526

F23901912 Duarte, Martina Marty WHEEL:  Linden, Lindahl-Wheel
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2210240765

F25900568 Duran, Humberto DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501170846
F24907827 Duran, Isaac Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-0897
F23902248 Gabriel, Andrew Charles ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-386
F25900567 Gabriel, Andrew Charles DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-933
F23907727 Gallardo, Abel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  F693-412-23

F25901787 Gallardo, Abel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2409261040
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 31
M20921030 Gamboa, Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-7668
M21911730 Gamboa, Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2119241
F24905563 Gamboa, Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-43441
F23909421 Gamez, Patricia Rae CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312230094
R24900170-1 Garcia, David, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M24913150 Garcia, David, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-65064
F25900524 Garcia, David, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501231289
F23904376 Garcia, Hector Manuel, JR ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2306100895
F25900052 Garcia, Jose Nicanor DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2501050996
R24900224-2 Garcia, Jose Nicanor DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Sentencing Hearing
F22906924 Garza, Ramiro Dealba DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-8855
M23913406 Godbout, Anthony Edmund DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-62820
M23915513 Godbout, Anthony Edmund DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  FSPD 23-819
M24903070 Godbout, Anthony Edmund DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-75640
M24903190 Godbout, Anthony Edmund DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402080324
P24900028-1 Godbout, Anthony Edmund DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
M24907135 Godbout, Anthony Edmund DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-78834
F24904988 Godbout, Anthony Edmund DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-7809
M24908638 Godbout, Anthony Edmund DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403280922
M25901985 Godbout, Anthony Edmund
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-05293
F25901910 Gohlke, Rasmus Lee Medlock
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2935
M24902573 Gonzales , Edward  Elias
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2311130424
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
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Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 31
M24909633 Gonzales , Edward  Elias
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404250985
F25901890 Gonzales , Edward  Elias DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503230903
F25900232 Gonzales, Jonathan Wayne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2501101470

F23905865 Gonzales, Robert Aurelio WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-9153
M24911810 Gonzales, Robert Aurelio WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-11472
F21904498 Grimaldo, David James CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  F134562021
M22913052 Grimaldo, David James CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2209011447
F23900172 Grimaldo, David James CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  F316-412-21
M23909581 Grimaldo, David James CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2304200183
M24904168 Grimaldo, David James CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401140097
F13903211 Gutierrez, Federico Ramirez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment Filing Agency #:  f12902988
M24913456 Gutierrez, Federico Ramirez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408241042
M16930769 Gutierrez, Federico Ramirez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim
F23903119 Gutierrez, Julia Elaina DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-2349

F23909033 Gutierrez, Julia Elaina DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312100240
M24914844 Gutierrez, Julia Elaina DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411240554
M23915533 Larocca, J William DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-1618

M24907934 Larocca, J William DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-0929
M24908846 Larocca, J William DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1937
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Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 31
M24912645 Larocca, J William DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2227
M24913697 Larocca, J William DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2406
F24908216 Larocca, J William DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412110952
F24908444 Letney, Christopher Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody General Motion- Pre Filing Agency #:  2412130629
F25901990 Lewis, Anthony Ladell
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503271264
F25900534 Lopez, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-2707
F22901702 Lopez, Dwayne Ray DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2210180
F23904579 Mendoza, Mainor Ivan Lopez ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-1647
F24902606 Royer, Aria Alyce ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-15450
M14922062 Tucker, Jonathan Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial
M15929633 Tucker, Jonathan Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial
F24906796 Tucker, Jonathan Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  24-46889
F24908460 Tucker, Jonathan Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  24-77416
F24901710 Tula, Ricardo Duarte DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-362
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Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 32
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24905694 Alejandrez, Frank, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-51802
R24900188-1 Alejandrez, Frank, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F22908089 Alvarez, Andre ATTY:  Rios, Serita
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-009891
M22905789 Alvarez, Joseph Raul ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-303
F22908771 Alvarez, Joseph Raul ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-14773
M22901597 Alvarez, Raul ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  215045
R20900129-2C Aponte, Kevin Benjamin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Case Status Hearing
M25901836 Aponte, Kevin Benjamin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502090464
M25901847 Aponte, Kevin Benjamin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-79588
F24900877 Arrellano, Jose Maria Alvarado DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-382
M24907789 Arrellano, Jose Maria Alvarado DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-7497
F24901784 Arriaga, Pedro Falcon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-209

F25901850 Asahina, Jonathan Reese DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503220838
F25901849 Aviles, Rodolfo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-3035
M23904431 Calderon, Dominique DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2212240176

F24902826 Calderon, Dominique DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310180181
F23908102 Canady, Special Alexas DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  1B1XB72
F22901257 Carrillo, Francisco ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  222422
F25901677 Carrillo, Francisco ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-2754
F25901700 Casillas, Isidoro Gildardo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2503160128
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Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 32
F25900351 Castro Jr, Peter CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2412240270
F24901151 Castro, Diego Aristides ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-351
F23904393 Caudillo, Raymond Alfred, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2305181180

F24904998 Cayetano, Isaias Villegas DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-1450
F25901214 Chaudhary, Rhytham
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502131483
F23907103 Cienfuegos, Marco Uriel ATTY:  Bonakdar, Roger
Surety Bond Motion - Continuance - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-20923
F24908010 Clark, Anthony L DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411251023
F24905751 Coleman, Brandi Yuvette ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2405181289

F24905751 Coleman, Shayna Juquette WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
In Custody Preliminary Hearing
P22900039-3C Conley, Leland Darnell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
M24915397 Conley, Leland Darnell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412110376
F24908435 Conley, Leland Darnell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2412200515
F24908626 Conley, Leland Darnell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2412200474
M25901426 Conley, Leland Darnell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410191494
F24908642 Contreras Orozco, Agustin ATTY:  Shapiro, David J
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-7088
F23900059 Contreras, Conception Kristy CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-26
F25900138 Contreras, Conception Kristy CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411250960
F25900142 Contreras, Conception Kristy CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310281286
F23905339 Contreras, David Jacinto ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-1705
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Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 32
F22902599 Contreras, Jonathan Alejandro ATTY:  Magill, Charles F.
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2204130675

F23901946 Contreras, Jonathan Alejandro ATTY:  Magill, Charles F.
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2205121298

M23905213 Contreras, Jonathan Alejandro ATTY:  Magill, Charles F.
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2303291185

F24904186 Contreras, Jonathan Alejandro ATTY:  Magill, Charles F.
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404010467

F24907723 Cox, Jay Dee DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411010928
M16919243 Cruz, Gerardo Franciso DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M20919973 Cruz, Gerardo Franciso DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  20-32478

M23908300 Cruz, Gerardo Franciso DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2208201022

F24906965 Cruz, Gerardo Franciso ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407050196
F22902599 Garcia, Karla Farfan DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2204130675
F23905339 Macias, Juan Manuel ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-1705
F25900493 Olivas, Steve Jonsaye DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501111219

M21908220 Olson, Brandon Ray ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  211814
M21910152 Olson, Brandon Ray ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  213313
F22902763 Olson, Brandon Ray ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-1510
F24904337 Orona, Anthony, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim
F24908445 OropezaVelazquez, Cesar CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-1034
M23901676 Orozco Hernandez , Vincente ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-3993
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Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 32
F25900732 Orozco, Claudio ATTY:  Moran, Amanda K
In Custody / Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-401-0069
F23901977 OROZCOHERNANDEZ, VICENTE ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-16187
F24905751 Simmons, Victor Leon WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2405181289

F24907777 Vega, Guadalupe Olivar DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2409220131
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Department:     Department 33
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F22907289 Astoga Sanchez, Luis Gregorio DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-1993
M23906071 Astoga Sanchez, Luis Gregorio DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-233
F25900931 Barajas, Sergio Jose Zaragoza ATTY:  Hastrup, John
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-2645
M25903154 Barajas, Sergio Jose Zaragoza ATTY:  Hastrup, John
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412051223
F19902122 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F22905549 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F21905831 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F22907724 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F22907740 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F24903166 Curtis, Shelton DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2405050337
F25901625 Curtis, Shelton DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-0654
M23905322 Egleston, Daniel James DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-76
F24904808 Egleston, Daniel James DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407121452
F24900256 Ellis, James Thomas ATTY:  Renge, Jon
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312300604

F23909068 Espinoza, Anthony Ryan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2301200086
F25900427 Espinoza, Anthony Ryan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501180351
F24903887 Esquivel, Steven Roy ATTY:  Rios, Serita
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405260306

F24901806 Hawkins, April Renee DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2403060938

R23900059-3 Hawkins, April Renee
Fugitive PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
R25900041-1 Paz, Christian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment

Run:  4/1/2025 11:30:13 AM Page: 53 of 89 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Negin, Stephanie
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Department:     Department 33
F25901059 Paz, Christian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-00278
F22908228 Pena, Carlos Santana DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2204041266

F19905687 Penner, Jessica Elaine CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

F24902283 Price, Tessey Reanna Marie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403080988
F25901030 Price, Tessey Reanna Marie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1687
F24903896 SalazarMartinez, Eliazar ATTY:  Fortune, Patrick L
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403170687
F22900017 Saldana, Jorge CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2114750
F23903032 Saldana, Jorge CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-678
F24908429 Saldana, Jorge CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412191264
F19907355 Salmeron, Japhet DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim
F24908374 Salmeron, Japhet DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2205310424
F24908316 Sanchez, Andrew Isaac ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412061005

F22900388 Sanchez, Brenda CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  2164226

F24905543 Sanchez, Brenda DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2408101039

R17900159-1B Sanchez, Donnie Paul, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing
M24910715 Sanchez, Donnie Paul, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-401-0565
F25901201 Sanchez, Donnie Paul, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-14785
F24902847 Sanchez, Gabriel ATTY:  Hernandez, Joshua E.
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-4652
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Department:     Department 33
F24903665 Sanchez, Mark Jonathon CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2405260281

F24904261 Sanchez, Mark Jonathon CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  2406100154

F24908398 Sandhu, Tejinder Pal Singh ATTY:  Bird, Kathy Ann
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-8318
F24905945 Sandoval, Damian DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-435-1617

M24910653 Sandoval, Damian DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-435-0233
F21907120 Santema, Ruby ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2110380
F25900633 Santos, Bernadino Ventura DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501171168
M24907871 Segura, Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-41550
F25900039 Segura, Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-1955
R18900443-4C Segura, Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25901035 Silva, Raymond DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-12977
M25903282 Silva, Raymond DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-12259
F24902788 Silva, Stone ATTY:  Prado, Daniel, JR
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  B1-FR2024-00024
F25901466 Silva, Stone DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  CHP 25-401-0139
F25901803 Sisavat, Thongkhanh DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim
F24905906 Skinner, Trayveon CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2408210138
F19902122 Smith, Rick Gerald DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
07CRSP678766 Snyder, Jeffrey
In Custody / State Hospital Case Status
F19904907 Solano, Francisco ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Surety Bond Pre Prelim
F22909113 Starr, Michael J ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  F225-412-22
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Department:     Department 33
F20904337 Sucilla, Luis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing
F24905327 Yang, Houa Wang CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407231105
F24908532 Yang, Houa Wang CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412240692
F21905831 Yang, Pheng DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2053636
F22905549 Yang, Pheng DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  21055707
F22907724 Yang, Pheng DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  22-435-2235
F22907740 Yang, Pheng DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2209220331
F24907460 Youngblood, Colton Wayne ATTY:  Coleman, Mark W.
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-12530
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24904596 Bailey, Samantha  Janae CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2405221476

F25901774 Bailey, Samantha  Janae DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412210974
F25900714 Barrera, Morina Connie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501181167
F12906282-1D Barrera, Morina Connie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M25901253 Barrera, Morina Connie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411161216
M25902710 Barrera, Morina Connie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411060910
M23913698 Barrows, Robert Charles, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2311090048

F25901461 Barrows, Robert Charles, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  2503051410
M24912064 Berna, Susan Michelle DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-37436
F25900753 Berna, Susan Michelle DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2502021252
M24905647 Bos, Kendra Marie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401130456
M24910634 Bos, Kendra Marie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-401-0550
M24915108 Bos, Kendra Marie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408211121
M25900589 Bos, Kendra Marie
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409200851
F25901776 Bos, Kendra Marie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2595000916
F25901838 Bos, Kendra Marie
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-21003
M25904141 Bos, Kendra Marie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407190333
F25901367 Bravo Figueroa, Jorge M DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0328
F24901298 Bridges, Derrick Dewand DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-1214

M24904247 Bridges, Derrick Dewand DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-80708
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Department:     Department 34
R24900085-1 Brown, Michael Cole
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24904271 Brown, Trevell Cortez ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2406200205
F24904742 Brown, Trevell Cortez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-7879
F25901845 Brown, Trevell Cortez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503230871
F24908256 Bundy, Andrea Shae CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410180890
F25900605 Buss, John Bandle
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501200069
F25901784 Byrd, Archie Richard, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501091195
R24900109-1 Eason, Ivrone Schnelle ATTY:  King, Mark Wilson
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24903485 Eason, Ivrone Schnelle ATTY:  King, Mark Wilson
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  241190010
F20900096 Fergueson, Lanny Jamal ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F25901848 Fergueson, Lanny Jamal ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410160540
F18903814 Fields, Malik Macsean ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim
F24903128 Fields, Malik Macsean ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405011469
M25903965 Fields, Malik Macsean
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-15803
F25901367 Figueroa Saldana, Dolores CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0328
M23906442 Fleming, David Patrick
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2302160526
F23903184 Flick, Tanner Chaz DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review
F25900853 Franz, Robert DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502040451
F24904502 Gonzalez, Crystal Monique WHEEL:  Alvarez - Wheel, Leah
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim
F24904502 Gonzalez-Montes-De-Oca, Maria WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-7483
F23903719 Guzman, Anthony Daniels ATTY:  Shrayberman, Yan E
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-5665
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F25901150 Macias Romero, Jesus ATTY:  Avila, Ralph
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-1980
F25901682 Maravilla, Cesar CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2503150129
F24904502 Marquez, Miguel Angel WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-7483
F24908620 Munoz, Nicole ATTY:  Fox, Gregory W.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412141204
R21900091-2B Najeeb, Robinson Iben DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24902466 Najeeb, Robinson Iben DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404080947
M24912174 Najeeb, Robinson Iben DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-10100775
M25901140 Najeeb, Robinson Iben DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410200370
F25901788 Najeeb, Robinson Iben DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2495009725
F25901812 Najeeb, Robinson Iben DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408200546
M25901121 Ray, Dylan Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410170461
F25901235 Ray, Dylan Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2495007690
M24912985 Rayas, Edgar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-10082
F25901791 Rayas, Edgar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2595001300
M24913637 RayasFlores, Edgar F DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408090347
F24906259 Reis, Rachel ATTY:  Pack, Tiffany
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404191279
F25900527 Rhodes, Derek DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-06262
F24906648 Rivas, Daniel Matthew
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-0908
M24913897 Rivas, Daniel Matthew
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2682
F24904502 Rivas, Isabel WHEEL:  Linden, Lindahl-Wheel
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-7483
F25901682 Rivera, Erik Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2503150129
F19905214 Rocha, Christopher ATTY:  Renge, Jon
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  19-49182
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Department:     Department 34
F23903719 Rodriguez, Marc Cain WHEEL:  Trevino, Jim A.
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-5665
CF02905797 Rueda, Julian Gonzalez ATTY:  Falcon, Juan M.

General Motion-Post Filing Agency #:  02-84597
F25901881 Ruiz, Jorge Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501240244
F24902053 Ruiz, Roberto M DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2403091137
F24900021 Ruvalcaba, Jose Antonio CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-1
F25900753 Shaffer, Ronnie Dwayne CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2502021252
F25901036 Terrones, Michael Henry WHEEL:  Alvarez - Wheel, Leah
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-1704
R24900256-1 Valdez, Gabriel Jose, JR
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F21908569 Zamarripa, Alberto, JR ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2110165
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Department:     Department 401
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL01185 Alyssa Gonzales vs Christopher Weddington

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL00778 Gabriela Cruz vs Jose Gurrola-Soto

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL01179 Izabella Parada-Dinolfo vs Anthony Castaneda, JR

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
22CEFL03971 Maria Deanda vs Jose Navarro Alvardo

TRO Order to Show Cause
23CEFL01175 Misael Cervantes vs Nadine Lozano

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL01176 Paul Ceballos, JR vs Samantha Duran

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL01273 Simarjit Kaur vs Ravinder Singh

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL00780 Taalor Tickel vs Shane  Calhoun

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
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Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 402
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
25CEPR00362 Angel Jesus Zuniga Reyes (CONS/P)

Petition - Appoint Probate Conservator
24CEPR01747 Anuj LNU (GUARD/P)

Petition
25CEPR00358 Ashayla Johnson (CONS/P)

Petition - Appoint Probate Conservator
24CEPR01480 Betty Campbell Zimmerman (Estate)

Probate Status Hearing
23CEPR00747 David Christ Bennett (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
21CEPR00747 Delwyn D. Creed Living Trust dated April 30, 2009

Continued Hearing by Court
23CEPR00175 Dolly Florence Morgan (Estate)

Petition
23CEPR00214 Dorothy Ochoa Ochoa (Estate)

Petition
22CEPR00025 Dylan Rodriguez (GUARD/P)

Petition - Appoint Guardian
25CEPR00161 GavRobert Asuncion (GUARD/P)

Petition - Appoint Guardian
24CEPR01679 Greg Arthur Bray (CONS/PE)

Continued Hearing by Court
23CEPR01282 Joe Ollin Lewis (Estate)

Petition - Distribution
21CEPR00421 Jose Elias Bobadilla-Tovar (Estate)

Probate Status Hearing
25CEPR00366 JW Majors (Estate)

Petition - Probate
25CEPR00369 Karen Logan (Estate)

Petition - Probate
24CEPR00779 Marylyn Louis Panek Revocable Trust

Accounting
23CEPR00780 Mildred M. Andersen (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
25CEPR00156 Naomi Singanonh (GUARD/P)

Petition - Appoint Guardian
24CEPR01192 Nettleton Trust, dated July 26, 1996, as amended

Continued Hearing by Court
24CEPR01367 Olga L. Trejo (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
25CEPR00361 Ricardo Salcedo Ramirez (Estate)

Petition - Probate
17CEPR00062 Rose M. Hume (CONS/PE)

Accounting
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Department:     Department 402
24CEPR01040 Sachin LNU (GUARD/P)

Continued Hearing by Court
24CEPR01046 Sunny NLN (GUARD/P)

Continued Hearing by Court
25CEPR00363 Thanh Lieu (Estate)

Petition - Probate
22CEPR01161 The Pearl Farris Grantor Trust initially created on 

April 11, 2018
Petition

24CEPR01749 Tim Lowmexay (Det. Succ)
Petition - Determine Succession

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
24CEPR01924 Laura Katherine Proctor (Estate)

Probate Status Hearing
18CEPR00320 Laura Katherine Proctor aka aka Laura Katherine 

Wolf (CONS/PE)
Probate Status Hearing

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
14CEPR00255 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Conservatorship Re-Appointment
18CEPR00235 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Conservatorship Re-Appointment
20CEPR01091 CONFIDENTIAL

Petition
22CEPR01441 CONFIDENTIAL

Petition - Terminate
24CEPR00262 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Conservatorship Re-Appointment
25CEPR00411 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Conservatorship Appointment
25CEPR00463 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Conservatorship Appointment
25CEPR00516 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Temporary Conservatorship Appointment
25CEPR00553 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Temporary Conservatorship Appointment
25CEPR00554 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Temporary Conservatorship Appointment
25CEPR00555 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Temporary Conservatorship Appointment
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Judge:     Gamoian, Lisa
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 403
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
22CECG02992 Anthony  Becerra Rios  vs. Oro Loma Processing, 

LP/COMPLEX/ CLASS ACTION
Motion - Final Approval Class Settlement

25CECG00266 CONFIDENTIAL
Petition - Comp Minor's Claim

23CECG03931 Lina Altamirano vs  John Gebhart
Petition - Comp Minor's Claim
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Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 404
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL00688 Cayella Rodriguez vs Eric Rodriguez

Initial OSC/Motion
23CEFL02998 Jennifer Severance vs Sean Severance

Modification OSC/Motion
24CEFL04491 Lena Newberry vs Nathan Barrows

Initial OSC/Motion
19CEFL03988 Mitchell Pursell vs Sadie Pursell

Modification OSC/Motion

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL03088 Kimberly Peters vs Michael Peters

Motion - Compel
22CEFL00787 Yolanda Estrella vs Jose Perez

OSC - Other

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
20CEFL00188 Natasha Avila vs Edward Avila

Review

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
23CEFL04083 Melinda Rodriguez vs Anastacio Rodriguez

Settlement Conference
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Judge:     Tharpe, D Tyler
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 501
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
23CECG00658 Calliope Correia vs. The Board of Trustees of the 

California State University
Motion - Compel Further

24CECG04518 Carol Holley vs. Ford Motor Company
Motion - Protective Order

24CECG05348 In Re Petition of: J.G. Wentworth Originations, LLC
Petition for

23CECG04847 Jaime Barbosa vs. Sierra Pacific Orthopaedic Center 
Medical Group, Inc. / COMPLEX / CLASS ACTION
Motion - Stay

19CECG04127 Mary Korkis vs. Regina Torres
Default Hearing

25CECG00678 The City of Kingsburg, a Municipal Corporation vs  
Shea Owens
Petition for
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Judge:     Culver Kapetan, Kristi
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 502
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
22CECG02580 Jane Roe 26 vs. Riverdale Assembly of God

Summary Judgment
23CECG04665 Melody Rushing vs. George Hadjinlian

General Motion
23CECG02326 Wanda Turner vs. Lucy Rudolph

Motion - Compel Initial
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Judge:     Skiles, Jon M
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 503
Time:  3:00 PM -----------------------
23CECG00539 Stacey Giannandrea vs Christianna Enterprises, Inc.

Order to Show Cause - Contempt

Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
24CECG01740 Andy Wascher vs. FMA Agency, Inc.

Motion - Set Aside Default
24CECG03343 Anna Gonzales vs. City of Fresno

Demurrer
24CECG02644 Flight Level Aviation LLC vs. Bruce Rayner

Motion - Withdrawal of Attorney

Time:  3:28 PM -----------------------
23CECG03839 Alex Sanchez-Maya vs. Balanced Comfort / 

COMPLEX
CRC 3.1385 After Settlement

24CECG01863 Alma  Foronda vs. Fresno Community Hospital and 
Medical Center / STAYED
Arbitration Status Conference

22CECG00194 Eduardo Hernandez Morales vs  Paul Freitas
Motion - Continue Trial

23CECG01294 LVNV Funding LLC vs. Yolanda Romero Rodriguez
Status Conference
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Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 53
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24907332 Reynolds, Dyllin James CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  2408300069
F17903924 Vean, Lavale ATTY:  Harris, Miles
In Custody Pre Prelim
F18900650 Vean, Lavale ATTY:  Harris, Miles
In Custody Jury Trial
F20906667 Vean, Lavale ATTY:  Harris, Miles
In Custody Pre Prelim
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Judge:     Kelley, James A, JR
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 61
Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
F12907354 Atkinson, Richard Edward ATTY:  Bijev, Hristo
CDCR Case Status
F12905849 Bisel, Gregory Eugene DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Case Status
CF90412903 Blalock, William DPD:  Public Defender
CDCR Sentencing - Resentencing
F07909043 Edwards, Rodeski Montreaz DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Resentencing
F11902504 Escalon, Richard Victor ATTY:  Boulger, Jane
In Custody Case Status
CF99625755 Garcia, Eric Louie DPD:  Public Defender
CDCR Case Status Filing Agency #:  98090203
F11902504 Gonzalez, Marcos, JR ATTY:  King, Mark Wilson
In Custody Case Status
CF99643538 Henson, Raymond Leon CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Case Status Filing Agency #:  99-96388

CF00652469 Jackson, Jimmy Lee DPD:  Public Defender
CDCR Case Status Filing Agency #:  00-29997
F12905804 Leon, Tony David ATTY:  Boulger, Jane
In Custody Case Status
F09906875 Lopez, Joey Jesse DPD:  Public Defender
CDCR Case Status
F09400467 Loya, Jose Salud DPD:  Public Defender
CDCR Case Status
CF96572293 Lyons, Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
CDCR Case Status
CF06901120 Mangsanghanh, Boualy ATTY:  Oleson, Jason
CDCR Hearing - Petition/Motion to Recall Sentence 

(PC1170.126)
CF99635275 Owens, Karl Esmond DPD:  Public Defender
CDCR Case Status Filing Agency #:  99060164
CF98617138 Randle, Willie Dewayne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Resentencing Filing Agency #:  98-56043
CF96564410 Reymundo, David J. DPD:  Public Defender
CDCR / Own Recognizance Case Status Filing Agency #:  96-30301
CF94520771 Rubio, Benjamin DPD:  Public Defender
CDCR Case Status Filing Agency #:  94-66069
CF79243617 Troxell, Dann O DPD:  Public Defender
CDCR Sentencing - Resentencing
CF96555873 Uribe, Alfonso DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing
CF02671718 Wallace, Anthony Leroy ATTY:  Sahatjian, Melissa Baloian
In Custody Case Status
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Judge:     Harrell, Arlan L
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 62
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
CF92461258 Juarez, Frank ATTY:  Lathrop, John Martin

Case Status
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Judge:     Conklin, Jonathan
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 72
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24905339 Chester, Derek Garison ATTY:  Aed, Michael J
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-67504
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Judge:     Jones, Heather M
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 95
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24900352 Aguilar, Elias Robert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2401090421
F23902046 Anaya, Justine ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  23959500038
F23903060 Anthony, Lett CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-0738
F23907638 Arens, Jeffrey Scott DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2310150882
F24900255 Arevalo, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2310240046
F24904669 Arroyo, Javier Colon DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-129
M25902828 Arroyo, Javier Colon
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2532

M25900684 Arroyo, Javier Colon
Arraignment

F22908111 Ballesteros, Elizabeth CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  2211070441

F25901664 Ballesteros, Elizabeth CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2503151125
F25901482 Barajas, Sergio Jose Zaragoza ATTY:  Hastrup, John
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411011338
F23908441 Barajas, Xavier Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2309090981
M23911065 Bishop, Maurice DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-1577
F25901886 Bobadilla, Rosita Yvette DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  H25-0460
F25901154 BOLTON, JEREM DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502060222
F24908284 Bravo, Jonathan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2412101446
F24903675 Briones, Richard CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405250433
F13901851-2C Buntin, Richard Pierce DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Contested Hearing
F25901668 Buntin, Richard Pierce DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2503150182
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Judge:     Jones, Heather M
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 95
F22901308 Byrd, Evan Ryan ATTY:  Smith, Steve
In Custody Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  21-14522
F24906901 Davila, Sheili Mar DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2410090086
M25903912 Davila, Sheili Mar

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502180717
F21906520 Davis, Davd Jafar DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2121954
M23907663 Diaz, Alex DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2207120990

F25901952 DIEGO, ETHAN LUIS
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502010158
F23901955 Donaldson, Johnny Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2303050927
F21908895 Echols, Tamera Lynn CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2162589

M25901834 Echols, Tamera Lynn CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502070475
F24901270 Eguaze, Enadiahe DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  24-140
F24903337 Espinoza, Rocky Gabriel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2405101367
M24906343 Espinoza, Rocky Gabriel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2405250587
F23907051 Esquibel, Ramon Nicolas DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2309140872

F14900094-1B Estrada, Steven Flores CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24907396 Estrada, Steven Flores CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406210019
F24908341 Garciaanaya, Justine Katreina ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412070129
M24913854 Houston, Elbert Ray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408260925
F25901772 Houston, Elbert Ray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502190690
F24907834 Landeros, Erica Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2411200181
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Judge:     Jones, Heather M
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 95
F25901681 Lazaro, Alberto Luis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2503160703
R25900063-1 Lazaro, Alberto Luis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F23903773 Lewis, Justin DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-2004
F24905287 Lopez, Morrissey Maximus DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2407231311
F24906047 Lorta, Teeana Cristel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2409030670
F24902888 Luna, Julian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403230168

F25901889 Luna, Julian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503240299
F24907335 Mcdaniels, Bruce DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  2495009193

F25901617 Mcdaniels, Bruce DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2503121171
F24904701 Padron, Jaden Eliyah DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-0439
F23908860 PalaciosAguilar, Fabiola Judith CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence Filing Agency #:  2311230768
F24907294 Paredes, Lorenzo ATTY:  Fortune, Patrick L
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410190097
F24905587 PhoVangDheth, Ophat DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2407121668
F23907960 Ponce, Ramon Ramirez DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2310290113
F20904153 Thao, Kaav DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review
F25901156 Torres, Maximus ATTY:  Moore, Kojo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-1850
F24905171 Trent, Marquez Damonte DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2310111091
F25901352 Tucker, Keenan Deshawn DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502280890
F23902074 Vaca, Jose Alexis Zepeda ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2302040166
F24907687 Zepada, Jorge DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-5527
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Judge:     Pebet, Noelle
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 96
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M18921692 Hunsaker, Amythyst Marie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment
M19910214 Hunsaker, Amythyst Marie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment
M22913065 Hunsaker, Amythyst Marie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2205270721
F23908304 Hunsaker, Amythyst Marie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2311010834
F23908954 Hurtado, Richard CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312060695
R25900069-1 Jackson, Dantrell Lamont
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24902339 Jones Junior, Mark Terrell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2404020831
F24905375 Martinwz, Macey Renee CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407241626
F23902579 McElhaney, Lawrence M DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2302050172
F23907863 McFarland, Marcus Lamont CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  COPD230002142
R23900288-1 McMurray, Gerald Shawn
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F22907947 Miranda, Jacob David ATTY:  Boulger, Jane
Surety Bond Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-40954
M24915474 Richards, Tracy Leanne DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2412291201

F21908154 Rodriguez, Vincent Fernando ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  211103

M25903565 Rodriguez, Vincent Fernando DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0192
F24902737 Romero, Bryan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2404200950

M24901650 Williams, Carlton Draccarrio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2312160264
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Judge:     Pebet, Noelle
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 96
F25901992 Yancy, Allias
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503041201
F24903268 Yang, Jay Chang DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  24-4611
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Judge:     Luna, Irene
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 97A
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25901930 Clark, Robert Anthony Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-917
M23909738 Gomez, Porfirio Daniel
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-4172
M24911090 Lacomb, Dewey Avery CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Sentencing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2406051499

M24915527 Lua, Luis Alberto
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3058
M23904848 Marquez, Erica Kimberly DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2304101252
M24907829 Rainey, Gerald James DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-7428
M24912344 Toledo, Andrew Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-62072
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Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
E1009005 ALAQORI, ARWA NAGEEBAHMEDKASSEM
Citation Arraignment
7HDZ00N6R Goldsmith, Maurice Akeem
Citation Arraignment
E1049416 Hayes, Kari Lynn
Citation Arraignment
E090681 Hyatt, Dodge Bradley
Citation Arraignment
RK45589 Ma, Aliston
Citation Arraignment
7NVY000BB ROJAS, ALAN ANDRES
Citation Arraignment
I24900135 Rosa, Vanessa De La
Citation Arraignment

Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
I25900034 Bolanos, Brayan Vazquez
Citation Arraignment
E1001393 Pourshafie, Hussein ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel Joseph
Citation Case Status
E1013234 SINGH, ARSHDEEP
Citation Arraignment
E1001507 Ulloa, Evangelina Martinez
Citation Arraignment

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
7NVY0008F AKHMEDOVA, ANORA ATTY:  Kroger, William
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E955721 ALKHULAIDI, ABDULRAHMAN TAHAA ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Case Status
E991596 AMIT, AMIT ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Citation Court Trial
MJ60045 Cervantes, Ernesto Reyes ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Court Trial
E992563 CHANTHAVONG, PETER ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
MJ64391 Gonzalez, Andrew Daniel ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Case Status
7736002RG HAGEN, JASON TIMOTHY ATTY:  Kroger, William
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E994052 HERNANDEZ, ALEJANDRO ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
RJ82724 Irani, Shahriar ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
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Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
E998418 RAJNISH, NOGIVENNAME ATTY:  Ramey, Wiley
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
7H84004S4 RAVICHANDAR, FNU ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
7HFT007BH RIOS, MADISON ROSE ATTY:  Kroger, William
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
RK57858 Sharma, Dinesh ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
2368787 Singh, Gurunam ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E1001711 Singh, Yuvraj ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Citation Court Trial
E990772 Singh, Yuvraj ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Citation Court Trial
7HFY00066 Soria, Elias Daniel ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel Joseph
Citation Case Status
E923971 Tam, Sala Abdulwahab Ali Al ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Case Status
E959566 Tam, Sala Abdulwahab Ali Al ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Case Status
E955749 Zepeda Lopez, Uriel ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial

Time:  5:00 PM -----------------------
SE52129 Higuera, Victoria Coral
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
S06545 Moreno, Leonardo
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
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Judge:     Whalen, Robert
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 97D
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24SCA01055 Ibrahim Mgammal vs. Mohamed Abdulhafedh Alaji

Small Claim Appeal
23CECL00602 Velocity Investments LLC vs. Akil Finley

Court Trial

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
25CECG00730 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG03550 Fast N Esy Investments, LLC vs. Puneet Arora

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECG03562 Fast N Esy Investments, LLC vs. Puneet Arora

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECG04394 Fresnans Interested in Fair Elections vs. Andrew 

Janz/WM
Case Status Review
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Judge:     Diaz, Maria G
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 97E
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CECL09001 Alex Madrigal vs. Annette Trujillo Estrada

Court Trial
24CECL04855 Creditors Bureau USA vs. Kool Breeze Solar Hard 

Hat Inc.
Court Trial

24SCA01135 Eduardo Paniagua-Silva vs. Javier Trujillo
Small Claim Appeal

24CECG04127 Yong Kim vs. ChongRong Wang
Court Trial

Time:  3:00 PM -----------------------
24CECG05134 Anastacio Rodriguez vs. Meeder Equipment 

Company
Case Management Conference

24CECG04994 Armando Banuelos vs. Jaguar Land Rover North 
America, LLC
Case Management Conference

24CECG05046 Brynn Curtis  vs. Master Storage 365, LLC
Case Management Conference

24CECG05206 Cesar Deltoro vs. Derrel's Mini Storage L.P.
Case Management Conference

24CECL14069 Discover Bank vs. Linda Chang
Case Management Conference

24CECG05044 Edmund Giusti, JR vs. General Motors LLC
Case Management Conference

24CECG05204 FTRS, LLC vs. Harris Feeding Company
Case Management Conference

24CECG05055 Gutierrez Antonio  vs. U.S. Bank National Association
Case Management Conference

24CECG05164 Harvinder Singh vs. FCA US, LLC
Case Management Conference

24CECG05163 Leonard Saldana, JR vs. FCA US LLC
Case Management Conference

24CECG02955 Loreen Collins vs. Cal World Butterfly Grove LP
Case Management Conference

24CECG05066 Matthew Graham vs. Omni Land Development, LLC
Case Management Conference

24CECG05106 Nancy Leon Granados vs. American Honda Motor 
CO., Inc.
Case Management Conference

24CECG05176 Rosalinda Juarez vs. Sally Beauty Supply LLC
Case Management Conference

24CECG04993 Sybora Muong  vs. Kia America, Inc.
Case Management Conference

Run:  4/1/2025 11:30:13 AM Page: 82 of 89 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Diaz, Maria G
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 97E
24CECG05024 The Estate of Diamond Robinson, Deceased vs. 

Ashley Parish
Case Management Conference

24CECG05116 Toni Moore vs. Mary Smith
Case Management Conference

24CECL07922 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. vs. Kelly Villanueva
Case Management Conference

Time:  3:01 PM -----------------------
23CECG02204 Ashley  Hernandez vs. Chris Slover

CRC 3.1385 After Settlement
21CECG02239 Cerena Cervantes vs. Costco Corporation

CRC 3.1385 After Settlement
24CECG00979 Delia Catano vs. Valley Wide Beverage

CRC 3.1385 After Settlement
22CECG03663 Leticia Massoyan vs  Everardo Cisneros Magana

CRC 3.1385 After Settlement
23CECG03076 Maria Rubalcava Lopez vs  Marco Gonzalez Romero

CRC 3.1385 After Settlement
24CECG03154 Ryan Chang vs  Cheemeng Xiong

CRC 3.1385 After Settlement

Time:  3:02 PM -----------------------
24CECG02792 Anthony Baggett vs. County of Fresno / COMPLEX

Order to Show Cause - Dismissal
24CECG02892 Enoc Maganda vs. American Honda Motor Co., Inc.

OSC - ADR Stipulation
23CECG00474 Evelina Peralta vs  Matthew Lang Landscaping

OSC - ADR Stipulation
21CECG03279 Mark III Construction, Inc.  vs. United Health Centers 

of The San Joaquin Valley
OSC - ADR Stipulation

24CECG02903 Zachary Egan-Popelka vs. Ford Motor Company
OSC - ADR Stipulation
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Judge:     Freeman, Amythest
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 99A
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
22CEJ600434-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Fresno County Jail Disposition
23CEJ600098-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
23CEJ600261-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
23CEJ600268-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation 786 Consideration
23CEJ600402-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation 786 Consideration
23CEJ600511-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Deferred Entry of Judgment Review
24CEJ600372-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference
24CEJ600434-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600444-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600444-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600466-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600512-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Informal Probation Review
24CEJ600572-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600585-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Pre Placement Review
23CEJ600268-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing - GPS Review
24CEJ600616-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Informal Probation Review
20CEJ600142-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
24CEJ600572-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600637-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionCJCR Review
24CEJ600638-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody CJCR Review
24CEJ600328-4 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Adjudication
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Judge:     Freeman, Amythest
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 99A
24CEJ600117-1V3 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
24CEJ600328-4A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Adjudication

23CEJ600261-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600676-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600117-2 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Disposition

24CEJ600328-4B CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Adjudication

24CEJ600702-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600702-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody / Transferred 
In

Disposition

25CEJ600062-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Disposition

25CEJ600066-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Arraignment
25CEJ600068-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Deferred Entry of Judgment Review
24CEJ600474-1V CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

24CEJ600474-2V CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

24CEJ600474-2AV CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

24CEJ600474-2BV CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

23CEJ600261-1B CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

25CEJ600128-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Hearing - GPS Review
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Freeman, Amythest
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 99A
Time:  1:00 PM -----------------------
24CEJ600372-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Adjudication
25CEJ600106-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Adjudication
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Judge:     Kalemkarian, David
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Department 99B
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
21CEJ600219-1A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus / Probation

Status Review - SYTF

22CEJ600325-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
23CEJ600600-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Deferred Entry of Judgment Review
24CEJ600285-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600315-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Informal Probation Review
24CEJ600511-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Informal Probation Review
24CEJ600525-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
22CEJ600281-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600285-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600627-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600627-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600719-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Deferred Entry of Judgment Suitability Hearing
25CEJ600011-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
22CEJ600281-2A CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Arraignment
25CEJ600085-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600511-1A CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference
24CEJ600673-2 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

24CEJ600415-2 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference
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Judge:     
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     FCS Mediation
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
25FCS00001 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
17CEFS03530 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JULIO HURTADO

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
23CEFL00529 Jeffrey Johnson vs Rita Saiyasane

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
23CEFL06493 Michaela Vargas Mendez vs Miguel Mendez

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC
24CEFL05169 Shyanne Espinoza vs Dario Espinoza

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
25FCS00001 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
24CEFL01129 Seth Witham vs Candice Witham

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
24CEFL05104 Simranjeet Kaur Sandhu vs Avtar Singh

FCS Tier 1 Mediation

Time:  1:00 PM -----------------------
24CEFL04227 Angel Gutierrez-Reyes vs Leandra Rodriguez

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
24CEPR00642 Aubrey Wilbanks (GUARD/P)

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
14CEFL06124 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
25FCS00001 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
24CEFL05263 Hannah Caballero vs Hector Martinez

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
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Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Wednesday, April 02, 2025

Department:     Room 401
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
NYF24005014 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24005091 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24005104 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24005130 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000980 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000982 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000990 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000994 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001186 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001189 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001190 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001192 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001194 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001195 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001197 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001199 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
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